

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.6841 OF 2025

Ek Nath Khatuji Gayakwad

Vs.

The Divisional Commissioner, Nagpur Division, Nagpur and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri A.N. Masram and Ms Mansi Bali, Advocates for petitioner.
Ms Prachi Joshi, AGP for respondent no.1.
Ms Shilpa Giratkar, Advocate for respondent no.2.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR & M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.

DATE : 10.12.2025.

Ms Shilpa Giratkar, learned appears on behalf of
respondent no.2 and undertakes to file vakalatnama.

2. On her request, stand over to **14.01.2026** for filing reply.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Wagh