



(1)

930.WP6841.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6841 OF 2025

EKNATH KHATUJI GAYAKWAD
VS

THE DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER, NAGPUR DIVISION, NAGPUR AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. N. Masram and Ms. M. V. Bali, counsel for the petitioner
Ms. H. S. Dhande, AGP for the respondent / State
Mr. Ananta Ramteke, counsel for the respondent nos. 3 to 6

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 20.02.2026

1. Mr. Ananta Ramteke appears for the respondent nos. 3 to 6 and seeks some time to file reply.
2. Time granted.
3. Reply, if any, to be filed till 13.03.2026, by way of last chance. The other respondents are also free to file reply till that date.
4. Stand over to 13.03.2026, by way of last chance.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Shubham