

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6841 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Eknath Khatuji GayakwadPETITIONER

V/S

The Divisional Commissioner, Nagpur Division, RESPONDENT
Nagpur And Others

AMIT NARESH MASRAM for Petitioner

ANANTA RAMTEKE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

None present for the petitioner. Mrs.H.S.Dhande AGP for R-1
Shri Ananta Ramteke Adv. for R-3 to 6. Mrs.Shilpa Giratkar
Adv. for R-2. S.O. 30.06.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)